Government of West Bengal

Department of Higher Education Science & Technology and Biotechnology **Chancellor's Secretariat**

Bikash Bhavan: 6th Floor: Salt Lake: Kolkata- 700091

No. 174 – Edn (U)/TU-01/2004

Dated: 21st February 2017

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of power conferred by item (b) of sub-clause (1) of clause 9 of the Schedule, as amended vide Notification No. 304-Edn (U)/ WBUT- 07/ 11 dated 23.03.2012 and No. 549- Edn (U)/ WBUT-07/11 dated 22.05.2013 and appended to the West Bengal University of Technology Act, 2000, read with the West Bengal University of Technology (Amendment) Act, 2015, the Hon'ble Chancellor is pleased to appoint Prof. Saikat Maitra, Professor, Government College of Engineering and Ceramic Technology, Kolkata as the Vice-Chancellor of Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal with effect from his date of joining for a term of 04 (four) years or till he attains the age of 65 years [DOB -24.06.1964] or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

By order of the Chancellor,

(VIVEK KUMAR) Principal Secretary Department of Higher Education Science & Technology and Biotechnology &

Secretary to the Chancellor Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal

No. 174/1 (11) -Edn (U)/TU-01/2004

Dated: 21st February 2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Prof. Saikat Maitra, Professor, Government College of Engineering and Ceramic Technology, Kolkata
- 2. Prof. Subrata Kumar Dey, Pro-Vice Chancellor, Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal
- 3. OSD & ex-officio Special Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal
- 4. Director of Technical Education, Bikash Bhavan, 10th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 91
- 5. Officer-in-Charge, Government College of Engineering and Ceramic Technology, Kolkata
- 6. Registrar, Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal
- 7. Commissioner, Technical Branch, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology
- 8. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology
- 9. Sr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology
- 10. University Branch of this Department
- 11. IT Cell of this Department to upload the Notification in the Departmental Website.

For Secretary to the Chancellor Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal